	-30 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECO	3127686 <i>11-18-05</i>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s Gary R. Girouard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SimplexGrinnell LP Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 21, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	− Street Address: 50 Technology Drive
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Westminster
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Massachusetts Country: US Zip: 01441
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
2005 DBYRNE 00000176 191346 11282356 3021 40.00 DA Additional numbers	s attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald M. Bluhm, Tyco Fire & Security	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: IP Legal Department	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 50 Technology Drive	Enclosed
	Enclosed
Street Address: 50 Technology Drive City: Westminster State: Massachusetts Zip: 01441	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
City: Westminster	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Westminster State: Massachusetts Zip: 01441	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Gerald M. Bluhm

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Gary R. Girouard County of Worcester of Ashburnham and Commonwealth of Massachusetts,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDICATING A POWER CONDITION AT A NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on [] as Application No. [];
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

Whereas, SimplexGrinnell LP, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 50 Technology Drive, Westminster, Massachusetts 01441, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT

Jan Blunow Gary R. Girouard

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)		
County of Worcester)	SS.:

On this 21 day of October, 2005, before me, Brenda T. Letourneau, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Gary R. Girouard, to me personally known or who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Brenda T. Letourneau
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY

Music T- Slalemlau SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2

X	Persona	lly	Know	n
---	---------	-----	------	---

☐ Produced Identification in the form of _

ASSIGNMENT